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Holz in Bestform - Wood at its best
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Jquastop

*< 8% thickness swelling

Wasserresistente HDF-Platte fiir den Einsatz
in Bereichen mit erhohter Feuchtigkeit.

Water resistant HDF coreboard suitable for
installation in moist areas.

Support HDF résistant a l'eau pour des pieces
a plus fort taux d' humidité.
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endless

Fussbodenpaneelen mit Standard-
Lange und Endlos-Effekt.

Floor panels with standard length
and endless effect.

Panneaux de sol de longueur
standard avec effet infini.

‘oversize

Ubergrosse Paneelen fiir optische
Highlights und schnelle Verlegung.

Oversize panels for visual highlights
and quick installation.

Panneaux surdimensionnés pour un
bel aspect visuel et une pose rapide.

synchronised

Synchronporen-Struktur fiir eine
authentische Echtholz-Wirkung.

Synchronised grain structure for an
authentic real wood effect.

Structure a pores synchrones pour
effet bois véritable authentique.

Pannelli HDF di basso assorbimento d'acqua per
l'impiego in aree con alti livelli di umidita.

Tableros HDF de baja absorcion al agua para uso en
areas con altos niveles de humedad.

Placas HDF de baixa absorgao de dgua para uso em
areas com elevados niveis de humidade.

Pannelli da pavimento in lunghezza
standard ed effetto senza fine.

Paneles de suelo con longitud estandar
y efecto infinito.

Painéis para o chao com comprimento
padrao e efeito infinito.

Pannelli extra grandi per creare accenti ottici e
per una posa veloce.

Paneles extragrandes para destacar elementos
visualmente, de colocacidn rapida.

Painéis sobredimensionados para
destaques visuais e rapida instalagao.

Struttura a pori sincroni per un autentico
effetto vero legno.

Estructura de poros sincrdnicos para un efecto de
madera genuina auténtico.

Estrutura de vasos sincronizados para um efeito
auténtico de madeira verdadeira.
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2025 mm 244 mm 12 mm
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OVErsize

D 3728 CD

Weisshorn Eiche
Weisshorn Oak
Chéne Weisshorn
Rovere Weisshorn
Roble Weisshorn
Carvalho Weisshorn

STANDARD:

Matterhorn Eiche
Matterhorn Oak
Chéne Matterhorn
Rovere Matterhorn
Roble Matterhorn
Carvalho Matterhorn

D 3724 CD
ETEF

Eiger Eiche
Eiger Oak
Chéne Eiger
Rovere Eiger
Roble Eiger
Carvalho Eiger
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Santis Eiche
Santis Oak
Chéne Santis
Rovere Santis
Roble Santis
Carvalho Santis

D 3723CD

Chasseral Eiche
Chasseral Oak
Chéne Chasseral
Rovere Chasseral
Roble Chasseral
Carvalho Chasseral

D 3726 CD

Jungfrau Eiche
Jungfrau Oak
Chéne Jungfrau
Rovere Jungfrau
Roble Jungfrau
Carvalho Jungfrau
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R N

2025 mm 244 mm 12 mm

OVErsize

D 3730CD D3731CD D 3725 CD -
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Pilatus Eiche Gotthard Eiche Rothorn Eiche Rigi Eiche

Pilatus Oak Gotthard Oak Rothorn Oak Rigi Oak

Chéne Pilatus Chéne Gotthard Chéne Rothorn Chéne Rigi

Rovere Pilatus Rovere Gotthard Rovere Rothorn Rovere Rigi

Roble Pilatus Roble Gotthard Roble Rothorn Roble Rigi

Carvalho Pilatus Carvalho Gotthard Carvalho Rothorn Carvalho Rigi

STANDARD:
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D 4485 CT

D 4484 CT

D 4488 CT D 4487 CT
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1380 mm 398 mm 8 mm

agUastop “oveérsize

*< 8% thickness sweling

D 4482 SL - D4483 SL
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SWISS LIBERTY
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1380 mm 193 mm 8 mm
"< 8% thickness swelling

>

D 3784 NM D 4748 NM D 4491 NM D 8014 NM IE
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Lucerne Eiche Rio Eiche Santiago Eiche New York Eiche

Lucerne Oak Rio Oak Santiago Oak New York Oak

Chéne Lucerne Chéne Rio Chéne Santiago Chéne New York

Rovere Lucerne Rovere Rio Rovere Santiago Rovere New York

Roble Lucerne Roble Rio Roble Santiago Roble New York

Carvalho Lucerne Carvalho Rio Carvalho Santiago Carvalho New York

STANDARD:
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SWISS NOBLESSE STYLE |

B E oo OVErsize

K101 BD D 3743 NM
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Perlweiss Noce Nobile Rigoletto Beige
Pearl White Noce Nobile Rigoletto Beige
Perle Blanc Noce Nobile Rigoletto Beige
Bianco Pearl Noce Nobile Rigoletto Beige
Blanco Pearl Noce Nobile Rigoletto Beige
Branco Pearl Noce Nobile Rigoletto Beige
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SWISS NOBLESSE STYLE |
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1380 mm 398 mm

Sheffield Eiche
Sheffield Oak
Chéne Sheffield
Rovere Sheffield
Roble Sheffield
Carvalho Sheffield

STANDARD:

4

8 mm

D 3744 NM

Noce Splendido
Noce Splendido
Noce Splendido
Noce Splendido
Noce Splendido
Noce Splendido
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D 4489 NM

Coffee Shop

D 8021 BD

Rigoletto Schwarz
Rigoletto Black
Rigoletto Noir
Rigoletto Nero
Rigoletto Negro
Rigoletto Negro

SWISS NOBLESSE STYLE | D 3744 NM

SWISS NOBLESSE STYLE
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1380 mm 193 mm 10 mm

synchronised

D 3250CF

D 3248 CF

Penthouse Eiche Loft Eiche Studio Eiche
Penthouse Oak Loft Oak Studio Oak
Chéne Penthouse Chéne Loft Chéne Studio
Rovere Penthouse Rovere Loft Rovere Studio
Roble Penthouse Roble Loft Roble Studio

Carvalho Penthouse

Carvalho Loft
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Carvalho Studio

D 3259 CF

Chalet Eiche
Chalet Oak
Chéne Chalet
Rovere Chalet
Roble Chalet
Carvalho Chalet
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SWISS LIFESTYLE
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Attic Eiche
Attic Oak
Chéne Attic
Rovere Attic
Roble Attic
Carvalho Attic

STANDARD:

N4

Maisonette Eiche
Maisonette Oak
Chéne Maisonette
Rovere Maisonette
Roble Maisonette
Carvalho Maisonette

AC4 /KL 32

D 3247 CF

Town House Eiche
Town House Oak
Chéne Town House
Rovere Town House
Roble Town House
Carvalho Town House

D 3255 CF

Condo Eiche
Condo Oak
Chéne Condo
Rovere Condo
Roble Condo
Carvalho Condo

SWISS LIFESTYLE | D 3259 CF

SWISS LIFESTYLE
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Davos Eiche m
Davos Oak

Chéne Davos

Rovere Davos

Roble Davos
Carvalho Davos

Interlaken Eiche

Interlaken Oak D 4202 CP
Chéne Interlaken

Rovere Interlaken

Roble Interlaken

Carvalho Interlaken

Engelberg Eiche

Engelberg Oak D 3034 CP
Chéne Engelberg

Rovere Engelberg

Roble Engelberg

Carvalho Engelberg

Zermatt Eiche

Zermatt Oak % i
Chéne Zermatt )
Rovere Zermatt
Roble Zermatt
Carvalho Zermatt

Verbier Eiche 1 \
Verbier Oak D 3032 CP L "_ 5 \
Chéne Verbier h

Rovere Verbier ! ] AU
Roble Verbier \

Carvalho Verbier | -. ; \ .1. 1

Leysin Eiche !
Leysin Oak D 2025 CP 1 "
Chéne Leysin ki N X
Rovere Leysin LN it
Roble Leysin

Carvalho Leysin \ T .

Arosa Eiche

Arosa Oak D3030CP
Chéne Arosa

Rovere Arosa

Roble Arosa

Carvalho Arosa

STANDARD:

ké - SWISS SOLID CHROME | D 3033 CP

AC5/KL. 33

SWISS SOLID CHROME
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SWISS SOLID
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1380 mm 193 mm 12 mm

Santiago Oak

Iceland Oak

D 4490 NM

New York Oak

D 8014 NM

Rio Oak

D 4748 NM

Noce Rubio

D 2562 PR

Historic Cherry

STANDARD:

N4

D 2838 RU
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Davos Eiche m
Davos Oak

Chéne Davos

Rovere Davos

Roble Davos
Carvalho Davos
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Interlaken Eiche - . =
-

Interlaken Oak D 4202 CP

Chéne Interlaken

Rovere Interlaken

Roble Interlaken
Carvalho Interlaken

i i " I -
Engelberg Eiche D 3034 CP - r i — -
Engelberg Oak ——— —— — o
Chéne Engelberg e —— e ] " k|
Rovere Engelberg —vf-ﬂ - - e
Roble Engelberg 5 - _.‘4 = u _—ﬂ B ol
Carvalho Engelberg R . = i

Zermatt Eiche
Zermatt Oak
Chéne Zermatt
Rovere Zermatt
Roble Zermatt
Carvalho Zermatt

D 3033 CP

H

Verbier Eiche
Verbier Oak
Chéne Verbier
Rovere Verbier
Roble Verbier
Carvalho Verbier

D 3032 CP

H

Leysin Eiche
Leysin Oak
Chéne Leysin
Rovere Leysin
Roble Leysin
Carvalho Leysin

D 2025 CP

H

Arosa Eiche
Arosa Oak
Chéne Arosa
Rovere Arosa
Roble Arosa
Carvalho Arosa

D 3030 CP
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STANDARD:
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SWISS NOBLESSE V4
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1380 mm 244 mm 8 mm

Ascona Eiche
Ascona Oak
Chéne Ascona
Rovere Ascona
Roble Ascona
Carvalho Ascona

D 3782 NM

H

Luzern Eiche
Lucerne Oak
Chéne Lucerne
Rovere Lucerne
Roble Lucerne
Carvalho Lucerne

D 3784 NM

H

Montreux Eiche
Montreux Oak
Chéne Montreux
Rovere Montreux
Roble Montreux
Carvalho Montreux

H

Genf Eiche
Geneva Oak
Chéne Geneva
Rovere Geneva
Roble Geneva
Carvalho Geneva

H
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1380 mm 193 mm 8 mm

Strassburg Eiche e

Strassbourg Oak - -

Chéne Strasbourg .

Rovere Strasburgo = . -

Roble Strassbourg
Carvalho Estrasburgo

Lugano Eiche

Lugano Oak .D3_1222U
Chéne Lugano

Rovere Lugano
Roble Lugano
Carvalho Lugano

Silber Fichte
Silver Fir

Sapin Silver
Abete Silver
Abeto Silver
Abeto Silver

D 3045 BD

STANDARD:

v AI OFFICE HOTEL
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Rift Eiche
Rift Oak
Chéne Rift
Rovere Rift
Roble Rift
Carvalho Rift

New York Eiche
New York Oak
Chéne New York
Rovere New York
Roble New York
Carvalho New York

Eiche Historic
Historic Oak
Chéne Historic
Rovere Historic
Roble Historic
Carvalho Historic

Shabby Chic
Shabby Chic
Shabby Chic
Shabby Chic
Shabby Chic
Shabby Chic

Historic Kirsche
Historic Cherry
Cerisier Historic
Ciliegio Historic
Cerezo Historic
Cerejeira Historic

Premium Akazie
Premium Acacia
Premium Acacia
Premium Acacia
Premium Acacia
Premium Acdcia

D 4195SA

H

Bourbon Eiche
Bourbon Oak
Chéne Bourbon
Rovere Bourbon
Roble Bourbon
Carvalho Bourbon

D 2023 BD

H

Grinon Eiche
Grifon Oak
Chéne Grifion
Rovere Grinon
Roble Grifon
Carvalho Grifon

D 3040 NM

H

Tokyo Eiche
Tokyo Oak
Chéne Tokyo
Rovere Tokyo
Roble Tokyo
Carvalho Tokyo

D 8012 NM
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SWISS NOBLESSE (5

1380 mm 193 mm 8 mm

Eiche Oristano -
Oak Oristano DA
Chéne Oristano

Rovere Oristano

Roble Oristano
Carvalho Oristano
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Cordoba Eiche

Cordoba Oak
Chéne Cordoba
Rovere Cordoba
Roble Cordoba
Carvalho Cordoba

.lr_'.l' o

Strassburg Eiche -
Strassbourg Oak DA
Chéne Strasbourg

Rovere Strasburgo

Roble Strassbourg
Carvalho Estrasburgo

Ascona Eiche
Ascona Oak

Chéne Ascona - -E-¥I

Rovere Ascona — . -F“'h:__‘-:'
s S R -

Roble Ascona s <5 ‘-\. - . i
Carvalho Ascona | - ~

Nordic Esche [ = —— — P ; =

Nordic Ash D 8007 WG S= -y

Fréne Nordique [ B F = . - = ) e
Frassino Nordico aal

Fresno Nordic - -

Freixo Nérdico —

1K

Elegance Eiche hell i = - —
Elegance Light Oak RE—
Chéne Clair Elégance

Rovere Elegance Chiaro -
Roble Elegance Claro
Carvalho Elegance Claro

OFFICE HOTEL

b mey ETH (& (S| |2

AC4 /KL 32

«
I
glo
b




Helsinki Eiche
Helsinki Oak

Chéne Helsinki
Rovere Helsinki
Roble Helsinki
Carvalho Helsinquia

D 8013 NM

H

Woodham Eiche
Woodham Oak
Chéne Woodham
Rovere Woodham
Roble Woodham
Carvalho Woodham

New York Eiche
New York Oak
Chéne New York
Rovere New York
Roble New York
Carvalho New York

D 8014 NM

H

Rift Eiche
Rift Oak
Chéne Rift
Rovere Rift
Roble Rift
Carvalho Rift

D 3044 RU

H

Elegance Eiche
Elegance Oak
Chéne Elégance
Rovere Elegance
Roble Elegance
Carvalho Elegance

D 2836 WG

Kalkeiche

Limed Oak
Chéne Ceruse
Rovere Calcareo
Roble Cal
Carvalho Calcério

D 2413 WG

Amarone Eiche
Amarone Oak
Chéne Amarone
Rovere Amarone
Roble Amarone
Carvalho Amarone

D 467 WG

Camargue Eiche
Camargue Oak
Chéne Camargue
Rovere Camargue
Roble Camargue
Carvalho Camargue

D 2833 WG

Butternut
Butternut
Butternut
Butternut
Butternut
Butternut

D 2708 WG

Luzern Eiche
Lucerne Oak
Chéne Lucerne
Rovere Lucerne
Roble Lucerne
Carvalho Lucerne

D 3784 NM

Montreux Eiche
Montreux Oak
Chéne Montreux
Rovere Montreux
Roble Montreux
Carvalho Montreux

D 3783 NM

Original Merbau
Original Merbau
Original Merbau
Original Merbau
Original Merbau
Original Merbau

Provence Eiche
Oak Provence
Chéne Provence
Rovere Provence
Roble Provence
Carvalho Provence

D 2565 WG

Noce Montepulciano
Noce Montepulciano
Noyer Montepulciano
Noce Montepulciano
Noce Montepulciano
Nogueira Montepulciano

American Nussbaum
American Walnut
Noyer Americain
Noce Americano
Nogal Americano
Nogueira Americana

D 2300 WG

Wenge Tropical
Wenge Tropical
Wenge Tropical
Wenge Tropical
Wenge Tropical
Wenge Tropical

D 2420 WG
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SWISS PRESTIGE

1380 mm 193 mm

White Oak

Rustic Oak

Classic Oak

Laurentina Oak

Fiumicino Oak

8615WD

8617 WD

8618 WD

8652 WD

8657 WD

AC3/KL 31

SWISS PRESTIGE | 8617 WD

SWISS PRESTIGE
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DECORUBERSICHT

Decor Overview | Apercu des décors | Panoramica delle decorazioni
Vista general de decoracidén | Decors: Indice

K101

Swiss Noblesse Style

D 3728

Swiss Giant

Swiss Noblesse Style

D 3034 o

Swiss Solid Chrome
Swiss Sync Chrome

D 3248

Swiss Lifestyle

D 4484

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Giant
D 8007 -
2. i

E
!

Swiss Noblesse

D 3044

Swiss Noblesse V4
Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Noblesse V4, Noblesse,
Swiss Solid, Swiss Liberty

D 4109

Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Noblesse V4

D 2307 D 8009 m

Swiss Solid Chrome
Swiss Sync Chrome

*.I

Swiss Noblesse Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Mega Swiss Noblesse V4
Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Lifestyle

« Wik

Swiss Mega Swiss Noblesse Style

D 3724
L? o : -

Swiss Noblesse Swiss Lifestyle Swiss Giant

Swiss Noblesse V4
Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Prestige

D 3043 k

Swiss Noblesse

D 2834

"

-
Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Noblesse Swiss Noblesse V4

D 3730

Swiss Giant

Swiss Lifestyle

Giant

D 8305

Swiss Solid Chrome Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Sync Chrome

D 3722

Swiss Giant

Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Noblesse

D 2836 = .

Swiss Noblesse Swiss Noblesse V4

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Lifestyle Swiss Giant

Swiss Noblesse V4

Swiss Solid Chrome
Swiss Sync Chrome

D 3726

Swiss Giant

Swiss Lifestyle

Swiss Noblesse V4
SWiss Solid

Swiss Noblesse V4

D 3731

Swiss Giant

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Giant

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Solid Chrome
Swiss Sync Chrome

Swiss Noblesse V4, Noblesse
Swiss Liberty

D 8617

Swiss Prestige

D 4488

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Noblesse

D 3785

Swiss Noblesse V4

Swiss Noblesse V4
Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Lifestyle

D 8021

Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Giant

Swiss Solid Chrome
Swiss Sync Chrome

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Solid Chrome

D 2303

Swiss Prestige

D 4487

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Infinity

D 4483

Swiss Mega

D 4481

Swiss Mega

Swiss Prestige

D 3744

Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Noblesse

D 1245

Swiss Noblesse

D 2023

Swiss Noblesse V4

Swiss Solid

Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Prestige

Swiss Infinity

D 3732

Swiss Infinity

'_
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Swiss Infinity

Swiss Liberty, Swiss Solid

Swiss Noblesse

D 2300

Swiss Noblesse

D 2280

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Liberty, Swiss Solid

Swiss Noblesse V4
Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Noblesse

D 8012

Swiss Noblesse V4
Swiss Noblesse




DECORLISTE

Decor List | Liste des décors | Lista delle decorazioni
Lista de decoracién | Decors: indice

DECOR PRODUKTLINIE SOCKELLEISTE DECOR PRODUKTLINIE SOCKELLEISTE

Decor Product Range Skirting board Decor Product Range Skirting board

Décor Ligne de produit Plinthe Décor Ligne de produit Plinthe L

Decorazione Linea di prodotti Battiscopa Decorazione Linea di prodotti Battiscopa ;

Decoracion Linea de productos Zocalo Decoracién Linea de productos Zocalo -

Decor Gama de Produtos Rodapés Decor Gama de Produtos Rodapés g
@)

K101 Swiss Noblesse Style K1018S 22 D 3247 Swiss Lifestyle D 3247 BS 28 g

D 467 Swiss Noblesse D 467 BS 42 D 3248 Swiss Lifestyle D 3248 BS 26

D 2023 Swiss Noblesse V4 D 854 BS 38 D 3249 Swiss Lifestyle D 3249 BS 26

D 2025 Swiss Solid Chrome, Swiss Sync Chrome D 2462 BS 30, 34 D 3250 Swiss Lifestyle D 3250 BS 26

D 2253 Swiss Noblesse Style D 2834 BS 24 D 3253 Swiss Lifestyle D 3253 BS 28

D 2266 Swiss Noblesse D479 BS 43 D 3255 Swiss Lifestyle D 32558S 29

D 2562 Swiss Solid D 854 BS 32 D 3257 Swiss Lifestyle D 3257 8BS 28

D 2281 Swiss Noblesse D 1460 8BS 43 D 3259 Swiss Lifestyle D 3259 BS 27

D 2300 Swiss Noblesse D479 BS 43 D 3722 Swiss Giant D 3247 8BS 10

D 2413 Swiss Noblesse D 2413 8BS 42 D 3723 Swiss Giant D 2747 BS 9

D 2420 Swiss Noblesse D854 BS 43 D 3724 Swiss Giant D 29388S 8

D 2539 Swiss Noblesse D 2834 BS 40 D 3725 Swiss Giant D 22358S 1

D 2562 Swiss Solid D854 BS 32 D 3726 Swiss Giant D479 BS 9

D 2565 Swiss Noblesse D 2462 BS 43 D 3727 Swiss Giant D14918S 9

D 2573 Swiss Noblesse Style D 2527 8BS 22 D 3728 Swiss Giant D 3248 BS 8

D 2708 Swiss Noblesse D742 8BS 43 D 3729 Swiss Giant D 3250 BS 8

D 2833 Swiss Noblesse D 2747 8BS 42 D 3730 Swiss Giant D 2834BS 10

D 2834 Swiss Noblesse D 2834 BS 42 D 3731 Swiss Giant D 1289 BS 10

D 2836 Swiss Noblesse D 869 BS 42 D 3732 Swiss Infinity D 3253 BS 17

D 2838 Swiss Solid, Swiss Noblesse V4 D22188S 32,38 D 3733 Swiss Infinity D 2527 8BS 15

D 3030 Swiss Solid Chrome, Swiss Sync Chrome D 2316 8BS 30,34 D 3734 Swiss Infinity D 3247 BS 16

D 3032 Swiss Solid Chrome, Swiss Sync Chrome D 742 BS 30, 34 D 3735 Swiss Infinity D 3257 BS 16

D 3033 Swiss Solid Chrome, Swiss Sync Chrome D 2413 BS 30, 34 D 3736 Swiss Infinity D 2747 BS 16

D 3034 Swiss Solid Chrome, Swiss Sync Chrome D 2527 BS 30, 34 D 3737 Swiss Infinity D 22358S 17

D 3035 Swiss Solid Chrome, Swiss Sync Chrome D 2527 BS 30, 34 D 3738 Swiss Infinity D 2462 BS 17

D 3040 Swiss Noblesse V4 D 2570 BS 38 D 3743 Swiss Noblesse Style D 2527 BS 22

D 3043 Swiss Noblesse D7018S 40 D 3744 Swiss Noblesse Style D1018S 24

D 3044 Swiss Noblesse V4, Swiss Noblesse D 1497 BS 38,42 D 3782 Swiss Noblesse V4, Swiss Noblesse D 2938 BS 36,40

D 3045 Swiss Noblesse V4 D4678S 36 D 3783 Swiss Noblesse V4, Swiss Noblesse D 2439 BS 36,43

D 3180 Swiss Noblesse V4 D 2560 BS 36 D 3784 Swiss Liberty, Swiss Noblesse V4, Swiss Noblesse D 2747 BS 20,36, 43

D 3219 Swiss Noblesse V4 D 2834 8BS 38 D 3785 Swiss Noblesse V4 D 1289 BS 36

D 3245 Swiss Noblesse V4 D 633 BS 38 D 4195 Swiss Noblesse V& D 479 BS 38




DECOR
Decor
Décor

Decorazione
Decoracioén
Decor

D 4202

D 4479

D 4481

D 4482

D 4483

D 4484

D 4485

D 4486

D 4487
D 4488
D 4489
D 4490
D 4491
D 4748
D 8007
D 8009
D 8011
D 8012
D 8013
D 8014
D 8021

8615
8617
8618
8652
8657

PRODUKTLINIE
Product Range
Ligne de produit
Linea di prodotti
Linea de productos
Gama de Produtos
Swiss Solid Chrome, Swiss Sync Chrome
Swiss Mega

Swiss Mega

Swiss Mega

Swiss Mega

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Infinity

Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Solid

Swiss Solid, Swiss Liberty

Swiss Solid, Swiss Liberty

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Noblesse V4, Swiss Noblesse
Swiss Noblesse V4

Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Solid, Swiss Liberty, Swiss Noblesse V4, Swiss Noblesse

Swiss Noblesse Style

Swiss Prestige
Swiss Prestige
Swiss Prestige
Swiss Prestige

Swiss Prestige

SOCKELLEISTE
Skirting board
Plinthe
Battiscopa
Zbcalo
Rodapés

D 2834 BS

D 4479 BS

D 4481 8BS

D 4482 BS

D 4483 BS

D 3248 BS

0 32508S
0325088

D 2834 BS
D479 BS
K 101BS
D 2570 8BS
D 2413 BS
D 2439 BS
D 2527 BS
K1018S
D7018BS
DB80128S
D 2834 BS
D 2834 BS
D2316BS

D 2745 BS
D742 BS
D 2747 BS
D 2834 BS
D869 BS

SEITE
Page
Page
Pagina
Pagina
Pag

32

20,32

20,32

40

40

36,40

38

42

21,32, 38,42
25

Lh
b
Lh
4
Lh

SOCKELLEISTEN

Skirting board | Plinthe | Battiscopa | Zécalo | Rodapés

D 479 BS
D 701 BS
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SWISS MATCH SWISS MATCH

Profiles & Skirtings Profiles & Skirtings
g g AC3/KL 31

wn
=
o
. ) o
Ubergangsprofil wn
(%]
Transition profile | Seuil de transition | Profilo di transizione | Junta de dilatacion | Perfil de transicao L:I)
&)
v
(9]
W
€ (%]

o

44 mm

Ausgleichsprofil

Reducer | Seuil d'égalisation | Profilo di compensazione | Junta de transicion | Perfil de dilatagao

\
12mm

4hmm

Abschlussprofil

Endcap | Seuil de finition | Profilo terminale | Junquillo remate | Perfil Terminal

[
12mm

33mm

Treppenkante

Stairnose | Nez de marche | Profilo per scale | Perfil de escalera | Prefil de degrau

é

50mm




SWISS MATCH

Profiles & Skirtings

Viertelstab

Scotia Sockelleiste

Quarterround | Quart de rond | Quadrotto |

Junquillo remate | Quadrante

20x20 mm

Y x Yt

20mm

/

20mm

Bestellinformationen

Scotia | Scotia | Scotia | Scotia | Scotia Skirting board | Plinthe | Battiscopa |

Rodapie | Rodapé
15.7x15.7 mm 14x60mm & 14x80 mm
Y x Y3 16" %2 Ys" & 16" x37/"

60mm

15.7mm

15.7mm T4mm T4mm

80mm

Ordering information | Conditions de commande | Informazione d'ordinazione | Informacion para hacer pedidos | Informagao de encomenda

MINIMUM BESTELLMENGE

Minimum order quantity
Quantitatif minimum

Quantita di ordine minimo
Cantidad minima de pedido
Quantidade minima de encomenda

PROFILLANGE

Profile length
Longueur

Lunghezza del profilo
Longitud de perfil
Comprimento do perfil

PRODUKTIONSZEITEN
Production time
Délais de production
Tempi di produzione
Tiempo de produccién
Tempos de produgao

VERFGBARE DECORE
Available decors
Décors disponibles
Decori disponibili
Diesnos disponibles
Decors disponiveis

100 Stiick pro Dekor und 50 Stiick pro Profiltyp
100 pieces per decor and 50 pieces per profile type
100 piéces par décor et 50 piéces par type de produit
100 pezzi per decoro i 50 pezzi per tipo di profilo

100 piezas por disefio y 50 piezas por tipo de perfil
100 pecas por decor e 50 pecas por tipo de perfil

260 cm [ 94.5"17.9 ft

Versandbereit innerhalb von 4 Wochen ab Bestellungseingang
Ready to ship within &4 weeks from receipt of order

Livrable dans les 4 semaines dés réception de la commande
Spedizione entro 4 settimane dal ricevimento dell'ordine
Disponible en 4 semanas a partir de la recepcidn del pedido
Entregas entre 4 semanas da recepgao da encomenda

Beliebiges Kronoswiss-Decor digital angepasst

Any Kronoswiss decor digitally matched

Tous les décors Kronoswiss-reproduction digitale

Ogni decoro Kronoswiss regolato digitalmente
Cualquier disefo Kronoswiss ajustarse de forma digital
Qualquer decor Kronoswiss ajustado digitalmente

SWISS PROFILE

Aluminium profiles | Profils en aluminium | Profili in alluminio
Perfiles de aluminio | Perfis de aluminio

Ubergangsprofil

Sahara Silver

Connection Profile | Profils de transition | Profili di giunzione | Perfiles de transicion | Perfis de Transicao

| 36 mm/1.4"

] 6-13mm ‘

Lénge | Length | Longueur | Lunghezza | Longitud | Comprimento : 2700 mm / 8.85 ft.

Anpassungsprofil

Adapting Profile | Profils d’adaptation | Profili di adattamento | Perfiles de adaptacion | Perfis de Adaptacao

F————— tmm/17

|' 6-13 mm ~|

Lange | Length | Longueur | Lunghezza | Longitud | Comprimento : 2700 mm / 8.85 ft.

Abschlussprofil

Edge Trim | Profils de terminaison | Profili di chiusura | Perfiles de cierre | Perfis de Terminagao

}— 25 mm/1.0" 4|

l_ 9,5 mm _|

Lange | Length | Longueur | Lunghezza | Longitud | Comprimento :

| 6-13mm|

2700 mm / 8.85 ft.
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PROVENT

Multifunctional floor underlay | Support de plancher multifonctionnel | Tappetino sottopavimento
multifunzionale | Base multifuncional para pavimentos | Base para pavimento multifuncional

FEOVENT,

m O - e

< 4

20m 1.0m 3.0mm 20 m?
65.62 ft 3.28 ft Ve 215.28 sqft

LET YOUR FLOOR BREATHE

DE PE Unterlage mit integrierter Feuchtigkeitsbrem-
se und Zirkulationsrillen (Micropumping System).
Unterstiutzt die Luftzirkulation unter dem Boden und
verhindert Schimmelbildung.

EN PE underlay with integrated moisture barrier and
circulation grooves (micropumping system). Supports
the circulation of air under the floor and prevents the
formation of mould.

FR Sous-couche PE avec systeme stop humidité inté-
gré et rainures de circulation (Micropumping System)
Assiste la circulation de l'air sous le sol empechant la
formation de moisissures.

IT Supporto PE con barriera antiumidita in PE e
scanalature di circolazione (sistema Micropumping).
Favorisce la circolazione dell’aria sotto il pavimento
impedendo la formazione di muff.

ES Base de PE con barrera antihumedad integrada y
ranuras de circulacion (Micropumping System). Favo-
rece la circulacion del aire debajo del suelo y previene
la formacién de moho.

PT Base de PE com barreira antihumidade integrada e
canais de ventilacdo (Micropumping System). Favorece
a circulagao de ar debaixo do pavimento e serve com
prevenc¢ao da formagao de mofo.

Micropumping™ System

A==

/|

[ =  \—— ]
—_— W ————— ;
A=0.0453(W/mK)

GRAND STEP

Bodenunterlage | Floor underlay | Support de plancher | Tappetino sottopavimento

Base para pavimentos | Base para pavimento

ﬂ : ‘! A W-

15m 1.0m 2.0 mm 15 m?
49.2 ft 3.28 ft 0.08" 161.5 sqft

DE Unterlage aus physikalisch vernetztem PE-
Schaumstoff mit integrierter Dampfsperre, die hochste
Ansprlche bezlglich Gehschall- und Trittschalldam-
mung langfristig erfullt und vor hohen Belastungen
Schutz bietet.

EN Underlay made of physically cured PE foam, with an
integrated moisture barrier and with protection against
stress, which fulfills the highest requirements regar-
ding footfall sound insulation.

FR Support en mousse PE physiquement réticulée avec
parevapeur intégré qui répond a long terme aux exi-
gences strictes en matiere d'isolation phonique (bruit
d'impact et bruit de pas) et qui offre une parfaite résis-
tance aux charges importantes.

IT Tappetino in schiuma PE reticolata fisicamente, con

barriera antivapore integrata, che soddisfa a lungo ter-
mine i massimi requisiti in termini di isolamento anti-
riverbero e anti-calpestio, proteggendo dalle sollecita-
zioni elevate.

ES Base de espuma de PE reticulada fisicamente, con

barrera integrada contra la difusién del vapor de agua,
que satisface las maximas exigencias en cuanto a ais-
lamiento frente al ruido de impacto y proporciona pro-
teccién contra cargas importantes.

PT Base de espuma PE fisicamente reticulada, com
barreira de vapor integrada, que satisfaz a longo prazo

as exigéncias mais elevadas relativamente ao isola-

mento acustico de transmissao e ruido dos passos e
oferece protecao contra esforgos elevados.

Trittschall-Minderung

Isolation phonique de transmission
Isolamento dal rumore da calpestio
Impact sound insulation
Aislamiento acustico de transmision

Isolamento acustico de transmissdo

Gehschall-Reduzierung

Réduction du bruit de pas
Riduzione del riverbero

Reflected walking sound insulation
Reduccion del ruido de pasos
Redu¢do do ruido de passos

Druckfestigkeit

Réstistance a la pression mécanique
Protezione da carichi elevati

Protection against load and usage

Proteccion y Resistancia a la presion mecanica
Resisténcia a pressao

Punktuelle
Ausgleichsfahigkeit

Protection contre les imperfections du sol

'E_ Conformabilita puntuale

Protection against unevenness
Proteccion contra desnivel
Protecao contra os desniveis

Wasserdampf-
—_—— diffusionswiderstand

Protection contre 'humidité
Protezione contro l'umidita
Protection against moisture
Proteccién contra la humedad

Protegao contra a humidade

Warmedurchlass-
widerstand

Résistance thermique
Isolamento termico
Thermal insulation
Aislamiento térmico
Isolamento térmico
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

Technical Data | Données techniques | Dati tecnici

Datos técnicos | Dados Técnicos

PRUFNORM PRUFINSTITUT
Test Standard Test Institute
Teste Standard Teste Institut

Norma tecnica Istituto di controllo
Norma de prueba Instituto de inspeccion
Teste Norma Teste Instituto

EN 13329 WKI
EN 120 WKI
EN 13329 WKI
EN 13329 WKI
EN 13329 WKI
EN 13501-1 MPA
EN 13329 WKI
EN 13329 WKI
DINEN 12667 eph

Weitere Informationen und weitere Sprachen finden Sie unter www.kronoswiss.com

PRUFUNG
Test
Controle
Controllo
Prueba
Teste

Resistance to impact test

Formaldehyde content

Resistance to staining

Light fastness

Resistance to burning cigarette
Reaction to Fire
Effect of a maving Furniture Leg

Effect of a castor chair

Thermal Resistance

Disposal

Further information can be found at: www.kronoswiss.com
Vous trouverez de plus amples informations sur www.kronoswiss.com

Ulterioriinformazioni al sito www.kronoswiss.com
Encontrard mas informacion en www.kronoswiss.com

Para mais informacdes, consulte: www.kronoswiss.com

EIGENSCHAFTEN
REEIS
Propriétés
Proprieta
Caracteristicas
Resultados

Impact Test Category
NK 23-31:1CT, NK 32:1C2, NK 33:1C3

ETHDF

Group 1-2: Level 5, Group 3: Level &

Blue wool scale: Not worse than 6,
Grey scale: Not worse than &4

Level 4
Cfl-s1 (flame retardant)

No visible reaction to coaster type 0

No visible changes or damage,
as defined in EN 425

R 350 [(m2K) /W]
7mm: 0,054

8 mm: 0,059

10 mm: 0,075
12 mm: 0,089

Disposal as per household waste

NUTZUNGSKLASSEN

Utilisation Categories | Utilisation Catégories | Classe di utilizzo

Categorias de uso | Classes de Utilizacao

GERINGE NUTZUNG
Little utilisation
Utilisation faible
Utilizzazione debole
Uso reducido

Uso reduzido

WOHNEN
Living
Habitat
Abitare

Vivienda AC1/KL. 21

Espacos

de Habitacao Schlaf-, Gastezimmer

Bed-, guestrooms
Chambres a coucher
Camere da letto
Dormitorios

quartos

GEWERBE
Commercial ﬁ -.

Commercial I A
Commerciale 1
Comercial AC3/KL.31

Espacos

Comerciais Hotelzimmer, Kleinbiiros

Symbolerklarung

Hotel rooms, small offices

Chambres d'hotel, petits bureaux
Camera d"albergo, piccoli uffici
Habitaciones de hotel

Quartos de hotel, pequenos escritérios

MITTLERE NUTZUNG
Medium utilisation
Utilisation moyenne
Utilizzazione media
Uso moderado

Uso moderado

AC2/KL.22

Wohn-, Esszimmer
Living-, dining rooms
Salles a manger et séjours
Sale da pranzo e soggiorni
Saldn, comedor

Salas de estar e de jantar

AC4/KL.32

Biiros, Boutiquen
Offices, boutiques
Bureaux, boutiques
Uffici, boutiques
Oficinas, tiendas
Escritdrios e lojas

INTENSIVE NUTZUNG
Intensive utilisation
Utilisation intensive
Utilizzazione intensiva
Uso intenso

Uso intensivo

AC3/KL.23

Kiichen, Eingangsbereiche
kitchen, entrance halls
Cuisines, entrées

Cucine, ingressi

Cocindas, entradas
Cozinhas e halls de entrada

AC5/KL.33

Kaufhauser, Korridore
Stares, corridors

Magasins, corridors

Negozi, corridori

Grandes superficies, pasillos
Lojas, grandes superficies

Symbols | Explication des symboles | Spiegazione dei simboli | Explicacién de los simbolos | Simbolos

(e

Geeignet fir Schlafbereich
Suitable for bedrooms
Adapté pour la chambre

a coucher

Adatto per la zona notte
Adecuado para el dormitorio
Adequado para quartos

hTH

Geeignet fir Essbereich
Suitable for dining areas
Adapté pour la salle a manger
Adatto per la sala da pranzo
Adecuado para el comedor
Adequado para salas de jantar

Kr iss” Limited Resi ial Warranty

-

Geeignet fir Kiiche
Suitable for kitchens
Adapté pour la cuisine
Adatto per la cucina
Adecuado para la cocina
Adequado para cozinhas

HOTEL

* ok
* *

Geeignet fir Hotellerie
Suitable for hotels
Adapté pour 'hétellerie
Adatto per alberghi
Adecuado para hosteleria
Adequado para hotéis

OFFICE

=

Geeignet fur Buros
Suitable for office space
Adapté pour les locaux

de bureaux

Adatto per locali da ufficio
Adecuado para la oficina
Adequado para escritérios

SHOP
S
[mmp ]

Geeignet fir Shops
Suitable for shops

Adapté pour les magasins
Adatto per negozi
Adecuado para tiendas
Adequado para lojas

==,

Geeignet fir Wohnbereich
Suitable for living rooms
Adapté pour le salon
Adatto per la zona giorno
Adecuado para el salén

Adequado para salas de estar

DE Kronoswiss® bietet eine der besten Kundengarantien auf dem Markt an. Fir die kompletten Garantiebestimmungen besuchen Sie bitte: www.kronoswiss.com
EN Kronoswiss® offers some of the best consumer warranties in the industry. For the complete warranty details and terms please visit www.kronoswiss.com

FR Kronoswiss” offre a ses clients une des meilleures garanties de tout le marché. Pour consulter les conditions complétes de la garantie, veuillez visiter le site: www.kronoswiss.com
IT Kronoswiss® offre ai suoi clienti la migliore garanzia presente sul mercato. Per informazioni pit esaustive sulle condizioni di garanzia consultare il sito: www.kronoswiss.com

ES Kronoswiss® ofrece una de las mejores garantias para los clientes en el mercado. Para ver las disposiciones de garantia completas, sirvase consultar: www.kronoswiss.com
PT Kronoswiss® oferece uma das melhores garantias para Clientes no mercado. Para obter as disposicdes completas da garantia, consulte: www.kronoswiss.com
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VERPACKUNGSEINHEITEN

Packaging | Unité d'emballage | Unita di confezionamento

Unidades de embalaje | Embalagem

SWISS GIANT

HDF AC 5/KL. 33

i b

SWISS INFINITY

3 Paneelen 4 2025 x 244 x 12 mm = 1,48 m?/ 16 kg
3 Panels a 79.72 x 9.6 x 2" = 15.93 sqft/ 35.28 pounds

48 Boxen = 71,04 m?/ 761 kg
48 Boxes = 764.67 sqft/1677.70 pounds

HDF AC 4 /KL. 32

3\

SWISS MEGA / SWISS NOBLESSE STYLE

6 Paneelen a 1380 x 244 x 8 mm = 2,02 m?/ 15 kg
6 Panels a 54.33 x 9.6 x %" = 21.75 sqft/ 33.07 pounds

60 Boxen = 121,20 m?/870 kg
60 Boxes = 1304.60 sqft/1918.00 pounds

HDF AC 4 /KL. 32

i ¥

SWISS SOLID CHROME / SWISS SOLID

4 Paneelen 3 1380 x 398 x 8 mm = 2,20 m?/ 16 kg

4 Panels a 54.33 x 15.67 x %" = 23.68 sqft/ 35.28 pounds

58 Boxen = 127,60 m?/917 kg
58 Boxes = 1373.49 sqft/2021.62 pounds

SWISS LIFESTYLE

HDF AC 4/KL. 32

SWISS SYNC CHROME

|\

Al
il

7 Paneelen 3 1380 x 193 x 10 mm = 1,864 m?/ 16 kg
7 Panels a 54.33 x 7.6 x %" = 20.07 sqft/35.28 pounds

56 Boxen = 104,384 m?/896 kg
56 Boxes = 1123.92 sqft/ 1974 pounds

HDF AC 4/KL. 32

i A

8 Paneelen 3 1380 x 193 x 8 mm = 2,131 m?/ 15 kg
8 Panels a 54.33 x 7.6 x %" = 22.94 sqft/ 33.07 pounds

56 Boxen = 119,336 m?/ 840 kg
56 Boxes = 1284.64 sqft/ 1851.92 pounds

SWISS NOBLESSE / SWISS NOBLESSE V4 (REGULAR SIZE */ SWISS LIBERTY

HDF AC 5/KL. 33

b

5 Paneelen 3 1380 x 193 x 12 mm = 1,332 m?/ 16 kg
5 Panels @ 54.33 x 7.6 x V2" = 14.33 sqft/ 35.28 pounds

60 Boxen = 79,92 m?/ 960 kg
60 Boxes = 859.80 sqft/2116.20 pounds

HDF AC 4/KL. 32

2\

* SWISS NOBLESSE V4 (OVERSIZE

8 Paneelen 4 1380 x 193 x 8 mm = 2,131 m?/ 15 kg
8 Panels a 54.33 x 7.6 x %" = 22.94 sqft/33.07 pounds

56 Boxen = 119,336 m?/ 858 kg
56 Boxes = 1284.64 sqft/1891.55 pounds

HDF AC 4/KL. 32

SWISS PRESTIGE

!

6 Paneelen a 1380 x 244 x 8 mm = 2,02 m?/ 15 kg
6 Panels a 54.33 x 9.6 x %" = 21.75 sqft/33.07 pounds

60 Boxen = 121,212 m?/871 kg
60 Boxes = 1305 sqft/1920.21 pounds

HDF AC 3/KL. 31

i

9 Paneelen 4 1380 x 193 x 7 mm = 2,397 m?/ 15 kg
9 Panels a 54.33 x 7.6 x ¥," = 25.8 sqft/33.07 pounds

60 Boxen = 143,82 m?/906 kg
60 Boxes = 1548.12 sqft/1997.39 pounds
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SWISS QUALITY
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SWISS;

Certificate of the Swiss Private Sector Energy Agency

Voluntary Climate Protection

CO.-
&kWh

reduziert

ENERGIE-AGENTUR

DER WIRTSCHAFT

Kronospan Schweiz AG

Kronospan Schweiz AG hereby undertakes to work toward the sustained protec-
tion of the climate through conviction. With its voluntary declaration of joining
the programme of the Swiss Private Sector Energy Agency, Kronospan Schweiz
AG commits itself to the active reduction of CO, emissions and to the optimiza-
tion of energy effici The ing target has been audited
by the Swiss Federal government.

Swiss Private Sector Energy Agency
Dr. Christoph Muggli
January 1, 2013

Energie-Agentur

W DER WIRTSCHAFT EnAW

Certification of Origin of Swiss Wood

The «Certification of Origin of Swiss Wood» guarantees the Swiss origin
of the wood used. It communicates the values positively connected with
Switzerland towards its forests, their characteristics and processing me-
thods. It also makes a firm statement about the important environmental
issues and the general high standard of conditions surrounding the susta-
inability and use of Swiss Wood. All wood, which grows in Swiss forests
and is processed in Switzerland or in the principality of Liechtenstein, is
eligible to use the Swiss Origin logo. Although at least 70% of the wood
must come from Switzerland, for products that require mixed sources of
wood, it is possible for some of the wood (max 30%) to come from sour-
ces outside of Switzerland. However this is only permissible if the wood
comes from comparable forestry/production regions, and is equipped
with a fully traceable, controlled certification of origin. The utilization of
the logo is available to all companies in the wood industry and associated
business . However, a prerequisite to using this logo, is a fully documen-
ted system of inspection, and complete traceability through all process of
the business. For more information please go to

www.lignum.ch

Kronoswiss® is here for you: In order to constantly produce our first class

products, we will only use materials sourced from carefully selected

environmental and replenishable sources. In obtaining our CO2 reduced

certification and in keeping with our companies philosophy, Kronoswiss’

products have achieved the lowest possible CO2 values.

Our commitment to the environment knows no bounds, and this is

demonstrated through Kronoswiss® being one of the first chipboard

manufactures to obtain FSC® status in 1997*.

Our environmental core beliefs and commitments, now and in the future,

differentiate us from our competitors.

Swiss Quality demands an ongoing review and updating of all the tests

and controls (1IS09001, 1ISO14001 , so that we can confidently achieve our

commitment to our customers and the environment.

* FSC -products available on request
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SWITZERLAND

Holz in Bestform - Wood at its best

@9 SWISS KRONO




¢ ]
SwissTs > A co o
z
% S = - = FSC
N0, 500 SWISS3N, & &kWh .
- HOLZ reduziertfm,“ FSC® C014686 P EFC
GARANTIERT A3 /J Das Zeichen fur

verantwortungsvolle

SCHWEIZER HOLZ E‘_'H-E"—lﬂﬁ'lll Waldwirtschaft
Fragen Sie nach FSC™-
zertifizierten Produkten
(m)]
pd
—
(0t
L
N
|_
wn
e JULAR | ™
madeiras
Sede e Fabrica: Lisboa: Norte: Centro: Sul:
Estrada Nacional 3, Km. 6 Quinta de Santa Rosa Rua Oriental, 573 Estrada da Atouguia Urb. Serva, Bloco 1-A
Vila Nova da Rainha Apt. 1042 Apt. 5069 Vale Paraiso

P-2050-522 Azambuja

Tel.: 263 850 070
Fax.: 263 850 071

azambuja@jular. pt

P-2681-201 Camarate

Tel.: 215 484 000
Fax.: 219 484 001

mail@jular.pt

P-4456-901 Perafita

Tel.: 229 953 638
Fax.: 229 942 056

porto@jular.pt

P-2495-651 Fatima

Tel.: 249 531 879
Fax.: 249 531 830

fatima@jular.pt

P-8200-567 Albufeira

Tel.: 289 588 538
Fax.: 289 588 536

algarve@jular.pt
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